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1. OVERALL ENROLMENT  

  

This document contains census information on student enrolment as of the 30th of April 2025, as this 

was the University’s 2025 census reference date. Data was retrieved from the database, analysed and 

presented in a meaningful format.  

  

This document, therefore, shows enrolment information by faculties, departments, qualifications, 

demographics,  of fering types and study period of students.  

   

  Table 1.1: Enrolment per Faculty by Sex, 2025  

Faculty Name  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu  6393 4772 11165 64%      48% 56% 

Computing and Informatics ‐FCI  1004 2043 3047 10%       20% 15% 

Engineering & Built Environ   1129 2114 3243 11% 21% 16% 

Health, Nat Res & Applied Scien  1475 1042 2517 15%        10% 13% 

Grand Total  10001 9971 19972 100% 100% 100% 

  

2.   ENROLMENT PER  OF FERING TYPE AND CAMPUS            

  

  Figure 2.1: Enrolment per  of fering Type, 2025  
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  Table 2.1: Enrolment per Campus by Sex, 2025  

Campus Name 
 Number   Percentage  

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Main Campus 9183 9101 18284 92% 91% 92% 

Eenhana Campus 377 436 813 4% 4% 4% 

Gobabis 13 13 26 0% 0% 1% 

Katima Mulilo 41 43 84 0% 0% 0.2% 

Keetmanshoop 27 25 52 0% 0% 0.4% 

Luderitz 29 40 69 0% 0% 0.4% 

Otjiwarongo 50 17 67 0% 0% 0.2% 

Rietfontein Campus 109 168 277 1% 2% 0% 

Rundu 45 53 98 0% 1% 1% 

Tsumeb 35 25 60 0% 0% 0.4% 

Walvis Bay 92 50 142 1% 1% 1% 

Grand Total 10001 9971 19972 100% 100% 100% 

 

 

 

 3.  ENROLMENT PER QUALIFICATION TYPE AND PERIOD of STUDY  

  Table 3.1: Enrolment per Qualification Type by Sex, 2025  

Qualification Type  
Number   Percentage  

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

NUST bridging programme 170 127 297 2% 1% 1% 

INSTEM 92 221 313 1% 2% 2% 

Undergraduate certificate 67 61 128 1% 1% 1% 

Undergraduate diploma 313 371 684 3% 4% 3% 

Bachelor's degree 6694 7058 13752 67% 71% 69% 

Integrated bachelor honours 19 30 49 0% 0% 0% 

Pr of essional bachelor's degree 853 913 1766 9% 9% 9% 

Honours degree 830 567 1397 8% 6% 7% 

Postgraduate Cert/Dip 324 150 474 3% 2% 2% 

Master's degree 586 422 1008 6% 4% 5% 

Doctoral degree 53 51 104 1% 1% 1% 

Grand Total  10001 9971 19972 100% 100% 100% 

 



4 | P a g e  

  

 

 

 

Table 3.2:  Undergraduate Enrolment Per Faculty, Qualification Type By Sex, 2025 

Faculty 

Name  
Qualification Type  

Number  Percentage  

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

Commerce, 

Human 

Sciences & 

Edu 

NUST Bridging Programme 170 127 297 2.1% 1.4% 1.7% 

Undergraduate Certificate 43 41 84 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 

Undergraduate Diploma 281 300 581 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 

Bachelor Degree 4657 3704 8361 56.7% 42.2% 49.2% 

Computing & 

Informatics -

FCI 

Undergraduate Certificate 24 20 44 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 

Bachelor Degree 787 1737 2524 9.6% 19.8% 14.9% 

Engineering 

& Built 

Environ  

inSTEM 92 221 313 1.1% 2.5% 1.8% 

Undergraduate Diploma 32 71 103 0.4% 0.8% 0.6% 

Bachelor Degree 449 851 1301 5.5% 9.7% 7.7% 

Integrated Bachelor Honours 19 30 49 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 

Pr of essional Bachelor Degree 385 752 1137 4.7% 8.6% 6.7% 

Health, Nat 

Res & 

Applied Scien 

Bachelor Degree 801 766 1567 9.8% 8.7% 9.2% 

Pr of essional Bachelor Degree 468 161 629 5.7% 1.8% 3.7% 

Grand Total 8208 8779 16989 100% 100.0% 100.0% 

  

Table 3.3: Postgraduate Enrolment per Faculty, Qualification Type by Sex, 2025   

Faculty Name  Qualification Type  
  Number  Percentage  

Female  Male Total  Female  Male  Total  

Commerce, Human 

Sciences & Edu 

Honours Degree 617 295 912 34.4% 24.8% 30.6% 

Postgraduate Cert/Dip 308 129 437 17.2% 10.8% 14.6% 

Masters Degree 311 172 483 17.3% 14.5% 16.2% 

Doctoral Degree 6 4 10 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 

Computing And 

Informatics -FCI 

Honours Degree 72 150 222 4.0% 12.6% 7.4% 

Postgraduate Cert/Dip 16 21 37 0.9% 1.8% 1.2% 

Masters Degree 98 98 196 5.5% 8.2% 6.6% 

Doctoral Degree 7 17 24 0.4% 1.4% 0.8% 

Engineering & 

Built Environ  

Honours Degree 40 56 96 2.2% 4.7% 3.2% 

Masters Degree 100 125 225 5.6% 10.5% 7.5% 

Doctoral Degree 12 8 20 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 

Health,Nat Res & 

Applied Scien 

Honours Degree 101 66 167 5.6% 5.5% 5.6% 

Masters Degree 77 27 104 4.3% 2.3% 3.5% 

Doctoral Degree 28 22 50 1.6% 1.8% 1.7% 

Grand Total 1793 1190 2983 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 3.4: Undergraduate Enrolment per Qualification Type, 

Qualification Name by Sex, 2025  

Qualification 

Type 

Qualificati

on Code 
Qualification Name 

Number 

Female Male Total 

inSTEM 04SMET Intro To Sc, Tech, Engineering & Maths 92 221 313 

Nust Bridging 

Programme 
04NBPR Nust Bridging Programme 170 127 297 

Undergraduate 

Certificate 

04NBTA Nust Bridging Programme - Tvet Agr 5 2 7 

05CSDE Cert. In Supervisory Development NQF: 5 22 19 41 

07CBDT Cert: Big Data Technologies NQF: 7 11 9 20 

07CEHI Cert: Ethical Hacking & Info. Sec. NQF:7 13 11 24 

07CIMD Cert.: Management Development NQF: 7 16 20 36 

Undergraduate 

Diploma 

06DBPM Diploma In Business Process Mgt NQF: 6 15 20 35 

06DGEO Diploma In Geomatics NQF: 6 9 37 46 

06DIPS Diploma In Property Studies NQF: 6 20 24 44 

06DPRS Diploma In Property Studies NQF: 6 3 10 13 

06DTVM Dip: Tvet Management  NQF: 6 33 32 65 

06DTVT Dip: Tvet Trainer NQF: 6 231 245 476 

07DTOA Diploma In The TheoryofAcc.  NQF: 8 2 3 5 

Bachelor Degree 

07BACC BachelorofAccounting (Chartered Acc.) 53 30 83 

07BAGA B.Sc.: Agriculture NQF: 7 155 214 369 

07BAIT BachelorofInformatics NQF: 7 144 295 439 

07BARC BachelorofArchitecture NQF: 7 32 62 94 

07BASC BachelorofScience 180 87 267 

07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7 248 63 311 

07BBMN BachelorofBusiness Management NQF:7 379 295 674 

07BCAC BachelorofAccounting (Chartered Acc) 224 144 368 

07BCCS B.Comp. Sc. In Cyber Security NQF: 7 5 7 12 

07BCCY B.Comp. Sc. In Cyber Security NQF: 7 177 415 592 

07BCJP B.: Criminal Justice In Policing NQF: 7 306 405 711 

07BCMM BachelorofCommunication  NQF: 7 262 110 372 

07BCMS BachelorofComputer Science NQF: 7 397 993 1390 

07BCNA BachelorofCulinary Arts NQF: 7 48 13 61 

07BCOR BachelorofCrim. Jus. (Cor. Mgmt) NQF:7 58 91 149 

07BCSS BachelorofComputer Science  1 1 

07BECC BachelorofEconomics 211 210 421 

07BECO BachelorofEconomics NQF: 7 102 90 192 

07BECV B. Tech.: Civil Engineering NQF: 7 51 90 141 

07BELL B. Tech: Electronic Engineering NQF: 7 15 34 49 

07BENL BachelorofEnglish & Linguistics NQF: 7 214 87 301 

07BENT BachelorofEntrepreneurship  NQF:  7 5 9 14 

07BGAC BachelorofAccounting 589 358 947 

07BGEI B.: Geoinformation Technology  NQF: 7 23 41 64 

07BGEO BachelorofGeomatics NQF: 7 12 19 31 

07BHOM BachelorofHospitality Management NQF:7 35 10 45 

07BHOR BachelorofScience: Horticulture NQF: 23 30 53 

07BJOU B.: Journalism & Media Technology NQF: 7 64 26 90 

07BLAM BachelorofLand Administration  NQF: 7 88 86 174 

07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7 19 30 49 
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07BMAK BachelorofMarketing 116 94 210 

07BMEC B.Tech.: Mechanical Engineering 37 170 207 

07BNRS BachelorofNat Res Mgmt. NQF:7 125 103 228 

07BOAC BachelorofAccounting NQF: 7 283 173 456 

07BOEM BachelorofEmergency Medical Care 18 15 33 

07BOEN B.:ofEntrepreneurship & Inn Mgt NQF: 7 30 36 66 

07BOMC BachelorofEmergency Medical Care NQF:7 28 27 55 

07BOQS BachelorofQuantity Surveying NQF: 7 33 45 78 

07BORR B.: Regional And Rural Development NQF:7 26 42 68 

07BOSC BachelorofScience  NQF: 7 84 42 126 

07BOSM BachelorofSport Management NQF: 7  1 1 

07BPEN B. Tech.: Power Engineering NQF: 7 40 162 202 

07BPMA BachelorofPublic Management  NQF: 7 175 118 293 

07BPSM B.:Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF:7 548 655 1203 

07BQTS BachelorofQuantity Surveying 16 16 32 

07BRAR B.: Regional & Rural Development NQF: 7 13 21 34 

07BSAM B.Sc.: Applied Maths & Statistics NQF: 7 133 208 341 

07BSHM B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 55 40 95 

07BSMN BachelorofSport Management NQF: 7 13 39 52 

07BTAR BachelorofTown & Reg. Planning NQF: 7 23 25 48 

07BTID B.: Tourism Inn & Development NQF: 7 64 51 115 

07BTRA BachelorofTransport Management NQF: 7 184 326 510 

07BURP B.: Urban And Regional Planning NQF: 7 38 31 69 

07HRM BachelorofHuman Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 428 240 668 

07HRMB BachelorofHuman Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 40 12 52 

07MARB BachelorofMarketing NQF: 7 23 14 37 

35BMEC BachelorofTechnology In Mechanical Eng 0 1 1 

35BCUR B.Tech. In Civil Engineering (Urban) 0 1 1 

35BPEN BachelorofTechnology In Power Eng. 2 5 7 

Integrated 

Bachelor Honours 
08BPRS BachelorofProperty Studies NQF: 8 19 30 49 

Pr of essional 

Bachelor Degree 

08BCEN B.Eng. In Civil Engineering NQF:  8 46 88 134 

08BECE B.: Engineering In Chemical Eng. 84 94 178 

08BEEP B.Eng.: Electrical Power Eng. NQF: 8 68 184 252 

08BEET B.Eng.: Electronics & Telecom. NQF: 8 9 26 35 

08BEME B.Eng.: Mechanical Engineering  NQF: 8 41 179 220 

08BEMT B.: Engineering In Metallurgy NQF: 8 26 21 47 

08BENS BachelorofEnviron. Health Sciences 162 74 236 

08BIND B.Eng.: Industrial Engineering NQF: 8 18 31 49 

08BMED BachelorofMedical Laboratory Sciences 108 35 143 

08BMEG BachelorofEngineering In Mining NQF: 8 41 64 105 

08BMLS B.: Medical Laboratory Science NQF: 8 157 41 198 

08BOHN BachelorofHuman Nutrition NQF: 8 41 11 52 

08BOPS BachelorofProperty Studies NQF: 8 52 65 117 

Grand Total 8208 8781 16989 
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Table 3.5: Post graduate Enrolment per Qualification Type, Qualification Name by Sex, 2025 

Qualifiacation Type Qualifiacation Code Qualifiacation Name 
Number 

Female Male Total 

Honours Degree 

08BAPC B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Chemistry) 10 2 12 

08BAPP B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Physics) 9 3 12 

08BARH B.: Architecture Honours Nqf: 8 7 10 17 

08BBIO B.Sc.: Honours (Biotechnology) 11 2 13 

08BCHS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Soft. Dev. Nqf: 8 8 20 28 

08BCMH Bachelor Of Communication Honours Nqf: 8 45 13 58 

08BCNH B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Comm. Netw 8 28 36 

08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours Nqf: 8 39 9 48 

08BEPH B. Education In Edu Plan & Adm Hon Nqf:8 48 38 86 

08BERH B.: Of Employ & Lab Relations Hons Nqf:8 32 16 48 

08BHDS B.Comp. Sc. Hons.: Dig. Forensics Nqf: 8 8 14 22 

08BHEC Bachelor Of Economics Honours 29 21 50 

08BHIF B.Comp. Sc. Hons.: Infor. Secur.  Nqf: 8 8 27 35 

08BHLA B.: Land Administration Honours Nqf: 8 9 15 24 

08BHTH B.:Hospitality&Tourism Mgt. Hons. Nqf:8 4 1 5 

08BIFB B. Informatics Hons (Bus. Infor) Nqf: 8 25 34 59 

08BJOH B.: Journ. & Media Tech Honours  Nqf: 8 13   13 

08BLSH B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt Honours 68 63 131 

08BMCH B.: Emergency Medical Care Hons  Nqf: 8 6 10 16 

08BNRH B. Nat. Res. Mgmt Hons In Nat Cons Nqf:8 15 9 24 

08BOAH Bachelor Of Accounting Honours Nqf:8 58 25 83 

08BPGH Bachelor: Public Governance Hons. Nqf: 8 32 12 44 

08BQSH Bachelor Of Quantity Surveying Honours 8 14 22 

08BRRD Bachelor Of Reg. & Rural Dev. Hons   3 3 

08BSAH B.Sc.: Hons In Agriculture  Nqf: 8 25 17 42 

08BSCH B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Biology) 3 5 8 

08BSHH B.Sc. Hons.: Health Info Sys Mgt  Nqf: 8 9 4 13 

08BSHM B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Mathematics  Nqf: 8 3 3 6 

08BSHS B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Statistics  Nqf: 8 10 11 21 

08BSPH B.: Of Sport Management Honours Nqf: 8 8 5 13 

08BTMH Bachelor Of Sust Trans Man Honours 10 12 22 

08BURP Bachelor Of Urb. & Reg. Planning Hons. 9 5 14 

08GEOH Bachelor Of Geomatics Honours  Nqf: 8 4 4 8 

08HBBM B. Business Management Honours Nqf:8  113 41 154 

08HBCS Bachelor Of Comp. Sc.Hons.: Soft. Dev. 2 27 29 

08HBGI Bachelor Of Geoinfo. Tech. Honours Nqf:8 3 5 8 

08HCRJ Bachelor. Criminal Justice Honours Nqf:8 27 11 38 

08HRM Bachelor Of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon Nqf: 8 54 12 66 

08MARH Bachelor Of Marketing Honours  Nqf: 8 50 16 66 

Postgraduate Cert/Dip 

08PDHE Pg Diploma In Higher Education  Nqf: 8 65 28 93 

08PDPM Pg-Dip: Procurement Management Nqf: 8 164 56 220 

08PGDD Post Graduate Diploma In Development Fin 33 18 51 

08PGIM Postgraduate Diploma In Management 46 27 73 

08PGIN Postgrad. Cert.: Informatics (Isa) Nqf:8 16 21 37 
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Masters Degree 

09MACS Master Of Computer Science Nqf: 9 17 41 58 

09MADS Master Of Data Science Nqf: 9 48 33 81 

09MAGB Master Of Agribusiness Management Nqf: 9 6 5 11 

09MAIN Master Of Informatics Nqf: 9 19 9 28 

09MARC Master Of Architecture Nqf: 9 10 15 25 

09MARK Master Of Marketing Nqf: 9 21 12 33 

09MBA Master Of Business Administration Nqf: 9 7 7 14 

09MBH Master Of Business Administration Nqf:9 34 38 72 

09MECE Master Of Eng. In Civil Engineering 1 4 5 

09MEEN Master: Environmental Engineering Nqf: 9 16 12 28 

09MHR Master Of Human Resource Mgt 51 13 64 

09MHSC Master Of Health Sciences  Nqf: 9 27 1 28 

09MIEN Master Of Industrial Engineering Nqf: 9 13 25 38 

09MIWR Master: Int. Water Resources Mngt Nqf: 9 12 8 20 

09MJMT Master: Journalism & Media Tech. Nqf: 14 15 29 

09MLAC Master Of Leadership & Change Mgt Nqf: 9 31 17 48 

09MLAM M.: Leadership & Change Mgt  Nqf: 9 4 10 14 

09MLSM M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt Nqf: 9 34 18 52 

09MMA Master Of Management Nqf: 9 39 23 62 

09MMET Master Of Eng. Metallurgy Nqf: 9 3 4 7 

09MNRT Master Of Natural Resources Mgmt Nqf: 9 18 10 28 

09MOAC Master Of Accounting 6 7 13 

09MOAE Master Of Applied Econometrics Nqf: 9 18 11 29 

09MOEL M.: English & Applied Linguistics Nqf: 9 59 14 73 

09MOEN M.: Engineering In Mining Eng. Nqf: 9 4 7 11 

09MOHT M.: Hospitality & Tourism Inn Mgt Nqf: 9 7 2 9 

09MOSS Master Of Spatial Science  Nqf: 9 6 8 14 

09MSES M.: Sustainable Energy Systems Nqf: 9 35 42 77 

09MSMS M.: Science In Applied Mathematics Nqf:9 5 2 7 

09MSNA M.Sc.: Natural & Applied Science  Nqf: 9 21 7 28 

09MSST M.: Science In Applied Statistics Nqf: 9   2 2 

Doctoral Degree 

10DNAS D.Phil.: Natural And Applied Sciences 6 7 13 

10DNRS D.Phil.: Natural Resource Sc. Nqf: 10 9 8 17 

10DOHS D.Phil: Health Sciences Nqf:10 11 4 15 

10DPAL Doctor Of Phil In Appl Ling.: Nqf:10 6 4 10 

10DPCS D.Phil.: Computer Science Nqf: 10 4 13 17 

10DPIN D.Phil.: Informatics Nqf: 10 3 4 7 

10DPSC Doctor Of Philosophy: Statistics   1 1 

10DPSM Doctor Of Philosophy In Maths Nqf: 10 2 2 4 

10DPSS D.Phil.: Spatial Science Nqf: 10 5 3 8 

10DRPE D.Phil. In Engineering Nqf: 10 7 5 12 

Grand Total 1793 1190 2983 
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Table 3.6: Undergraduate Enrolment per Faculty and Period of Study by Sex, 2025 

Faculty Name  

Period 

of 

Study  

Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu 

0 170 127 297 2.1% 1.4% 1.7% 

1 1957 1666 3623 23.8% 19.0% 21.3% 

2 1594 1306 2900 19.4% 14.9% 17.1% 

3 1430 1073 2503 17.4% 12.2% 14.7% 

Computing And Informatics -FCI 

1 338 721 1059 4.1% 8.2% 6.2% 

2 246 532 778 3.0% 6.1% 4.6% 

3 227 504 731 2.8% 5.7% 4.3% 

Engineering & Built Environ  

0 92 221 313 1.1% 2.5% 1.8% 

1 390 712 1102 4.8% 8.1% 6.5% 

2 211 415 626 2.6% 4.7% 3.7% 

3 165 326 491 2.0% 3.7% 2.9% 

4 119 251 370 1.4% 2.9% 2.2% 

Health,Nat Res & Applied Scien 

1 495 350 845 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 

2 350 301 651 4.3% 3.4% 3.8% 

3 344 257 601 4.2% 2.9% 3.5% 

4 80 19 99 1.0% 0.2% 0.6% 

Grand Total 8208 8781 16989 100% 100% 100% 

 

 

 

4. ENROLMENT PER DEMOGRAPHICS  

 

Table 4.1: Enrolment per Age by Sex, 2025  

Age Group  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Less than 18 94 74 168 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 

18-20 3257 3120 6377 32.6% 31.3% 31.9% 

21-23 2433 2914 5347 24.3% 29.2% 26.8% 

24-30 2068 2275 4343 20.7% 22.8% 21.7% 

31-40 1677 1217 2894 16.8% 12.2% 14.5% 

41-50 417 318 735 4.2% 3.2% 3.7% 

More than 50 51 49 100 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 

(blank) 4 4 8 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

Grand Total 10001 9971 19972 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 



10 | P a g e  

  

 

  

 

Table 4.2: Enrolment per Marital Status by Sex, 2025 

 Marital Status  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Never Married (Single)  6458 6578 13036 64.57% 65.97% 65.27% 

Married   326 173 499 3.26% 1.74% 2.50% 

Divorced  8 4 12 0.08% 0.04% 0.06% 

Widowed  1 1 2 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 

Not Recorded  3208 3215 6423 32.08% 32.24% 32.16% 

Grand Total  10001 9971 19972 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

 

Table 4.3: Enrolment per Region/Ethnicity by Sex, 2025 

 Region of Origin/Ethnicity 
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Erongo Region 847 584 1431 8.5% 5.9% 7.2% 

Hardap Region 203 171 374 2.0% 1.7% 1.9% 

Karas Region 292 271 563 2.9% 2.7% 2.8% 

Kavango East 268 493 761 2.7% 4.9% 3.8% 

Kavango Region 17 41 58 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 

Kavango West 34 107 141 0.3% 1.1% 0.7% 

Khomas Region 2858 2623 5481 28.6% 26.3% 27.4% 

Kunene Region 107 130 237 1.1% 1.3% 1.2% 

Ohangwena Region 865 978 1843 8.6% 9.8% 9.2% 

Omaheke Region 214 172 386 2.1% 1.7% 1.9% 

Omusati Region 865 811 1676 8.6% 8.1% 8.4% 

Oshana Region 924 925 1849 9.2% 9.3% 9.3% 

Oshikoto Region 610 599 1209 6.1% 6.0% 6.1% 

Otjozondjupa Region 587 444 1031 5.9% 4.5% 5.2% 

Zambezi Region 358 489 847 3.6% 4.9% 4.2% 

Ovahimba 17 40 57 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 

Ovazemba 9 13 22 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

San 11 7 18 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

Foreign 298 455 753 3.0% 4.6% 3.8% 

(blank) 617 618 1235 6.2% 6.2% 6.2% 

Grand Total 10001 9971 19972 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

Table 4.4: Enrolment per Accommodation Status by Sex, 2025 

 Hostel /Non‐Hostel  
Number Percentage 

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

Hostel  166 91 257 2% 1% 1% 

Non‐Hostel  9835 9880 19715 98% 99% 99% 

Grand Total  10001 9971 19972 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 4.5: Enrolment per Nationality by Sex, 2025  

Country Name  
Number  Percentage  

Female Male Total Female  Male  Total  

Angola 93 105 198 0.93% 1.05% 0.99% 

Austria 1   1 0.01% 0.00% 0.01% 

Belgium   1 1 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 

Botswana 8 17 25 0.08% 0.17% 0.13% 

Burundi 1 2 3 0.01% 0.02% 0.02% 

Cameroon 2   2 0.02% 0.00% 0.01% 

China   1 1 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 

Cuba 1   1 0.01% 0.00% 0.01% 

Democratic Republic of Congo 105 166 271 1.05% 1.66% 1.36% 

Egypt   1 1 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 

Eswatini 9 8 17 0.09% 0.08% 0.09% 

Ethiopia 2 3 5 0.02% 0.03% 0.03% 

France 3 4 7 0.03% 0.04% 0.04% 

Germany 3 2 5 0.03% 0.02% 0.03% 

India   2 2 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Kenya 2 3 5 0.02% 0.03% 0.03% 

Lesotho 2 2 4 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 

Malawi 15 21 36 0.15% 0.21% 0.18% 

Mali   1 1 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 

Mozambique 1 1 2 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 

Namibia 9555 9308 18863 95.54% 93.35% 94.45% 

Nigeria 8 27 35 0.08% 0.27% 0.18% 

Pakistan 1   1 0.01% 0.00% 0.01% 

Portugal   2 2 0.00% 0.02% 0.01% 

Republic Of Congo 7 28 35 0.07% 0.28% 0.18% 

Rwanda 3 2 5 0.03% 0.02% 0.03% 

South Africa 8 16 24 0.08% 0.16% 0.12% 

South Sudan   1 1 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 

Swaziland 6 2 8 0.06% 0.02% 0.04% 

Tanzania 1 8 9 0.01% 0.08% 0.05% 

Uganda 1 1 2 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 

Ukraine 3   3 0.03% 0.00% 0.02% 

Vanuatu   1 1 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 

Zambia 18 23 41 0.18% 0.23% 0.21% 

Zimbabwe 133 207 340 1.33% 2.08% 1.70% 

(blank) 9 5 14 0.09% 0.05% 0.07% 

Grand Total 10001 9971 19972 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
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Table 4.6: Enrolment per SADC Nationals by Sex, 2025 (Excluding Namibia) 

Country Name  
Number  Percentage  

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

Angola 93 105 198 23.3% 18.2% 20.3% 

Botswana 8 17 25 2.0% 3.0% 2.6% 

Democratic Republic of Congo 105 166 271 26.3% 28.8% 27.8% 

Eswatini 9 8 17 2.3% 1.4% 1.7% 

Lesotho 2 2 4 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 

Malawi 15 21 36 3.8% 3.6% 3.7% 

Mozambique 1 1 2 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 

South Africa 8 16 24 2.0% 2.8% 2.5% 

Swaziland 6 2 8 1.5% 0.3% 0.8% 

Tanzania 1 8 9 0.3% 1.4% 0.9% 

Zambia 18 23 41 4.5% 4.0% 4.2% 

Zimbabwe 133 207 340 33.3% 35.9% 34.9% 

Grand Total 399 576 975 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

5.  ENROLMENT PER FACULTY  

5.1: Faculty of Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu  

 Table 5.1.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2024  

Department Name  
Number  Percentage  

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

Communication & Languages  625 237 862 9.78% 4.97% 7.72% 

Economics, Accounting & Finance 1606 1087 2693 25.12% 22.78% 24.12% 

Governance & Mgt Sciences 1626 890 2516 25.43% 18.65% 22.53% 

Hospitality & Tourism 158 77 235 2.47% 1.61% 2.10% 

Management (Hpgsb & Ced) 175 158 333 2.74% 3.31% 2.98% 

Marketing, Logist & Sport Mgt 1258 1341 2599 19.68% 28.10% 23.28% 

Nam Grad School of Accounting 2 3 5 0.03% 0.06% 0.04% 

Social Sciences 561 634 1195 8.78% 13.29% 10.70% 

Tech, Voc, Edu & Training  382 345 727 5.98% 7.23% 6.51% 

Grand Total 6393 4772 11165 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

  

Table 5.1.2: Enrolment per  Offering Type by Sex, 2025 

 Offering Type  
 Number   Percentage  

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Distance  950 612 1562 15% 13% 14% 

Fulltime  3034 2447 5481 47% 51% 49% 

Parttime  2409 1713 4122 38% 36% 37% 

Grand Total  6393 4772 11165 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 5.1.3: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Sex, 2025 

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number  Percentage 

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

04NBPR Nust Bridging Programme 170 127 297 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 

04NBTA Nust Bridging Programme - TVET Agr 5 2 7 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

05CSDE Cert. in Supervisory Development NQF: 5 22 19 41 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 

06DBPM Diploma in Business Process Mgt NQF: 6 15 20 35 0.2% 0.4% 0.3% 

06DTVM Dip: TVET Management  NQF: 6 33 32 65 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 

06DTVT Dip: Tvet Trainer NQF: 6 231 245 476 3.6% 5.1% 4.3% 

07BACC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc.) 53 30 83 0.8% 0.6% 0.7% 

07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF:7 248 63 311 3.9% 1.3% 2.8% 

07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management NQF: 7 379 295 674 5.9% 6.2% 6.0% 

07BCAC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc) 224 144 368 3.5% 3.0% 3.3% 

07BCJP B.: Criminal Justice In Policing NQF: 7 306 405 711 4.8% 8.5% 6.4% 

07BCMM Bachelor of Communication  NQF: 7 262 110 372 4.1% 2.3% 3.3% 

07BCNA Bachelor of Culinary Arts NQF: 7 48 13 61 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 

07BCOR Bachelor of Crim. Jus. (Cor. Mgmt) NQF: 7 58 91 149 0.9% 1.9% 1.3% 

07BECC Bachelor of Economics 211 210 421 3.3% 4.4% 3.8% 

07BECO Bachelor Of Economics NQF: 7 102 90 192 1.6% 1.9% 1.7% 

07BENL Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7 214 87 301 3.3% 1.8% 2.7% 

07BENT Bachelor of Entrepreneurship  NQF: 7 5 9 14 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 

07BGAC Bachelor of Accounting 589 358 947 9.2% 7.5% 8.5% 

07BHOM Bachelor of Hospitality Management NQF: 7 35 10 45 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% 

07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7 19 30 49 0.3% 0.6% 0.4% 

07BMAK Bachelor of Marketing 116 94 210 1.8% 2.0% 1.9% 

07BOAC Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7 283 173 456 4.4% 3.6% 4.1% 

07BOEN B.: of Entrepreneurship & Inn Mgt NQF: 7 30 36 66 0.5% 0.8% 0.6% 

07BOSM Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7   1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

07BPMA Bachelor of Public Management  NQF: 7 175 118 293 2.7% 2.5% 2.6% 

07BPSM B.:Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7 548 655 1203 8.6% 13.7% 10.8% 

07BSMN Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7 13 39 52 0.2% 0.8% 0.5% 

07BTID B.: Tourism Inn & Development NQF: 7 64 51 115 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 

07BTRA Bachelor of Transport Management NQF: 7 184 326 510 2.9% 6.8% 4.6% 

07CIMD Cert.: Management Development NQF: 7 16 20 36 0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 

07DTOA Diploma in the Theory of Acc.  NQF: 8 2 3 5 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 

07HRM Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 428 240 668 6.7% 5.0% 6.0% 

07HRMB Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7 40 12 52 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 

07MARB Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7 23 14 37 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 

08BCMH Bachelor of Communication Honours NQF: 8 45 13 58 0.7% 0.3% 0.5% 

08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF: 8 39 9 48 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 

08BEPH B. Education In Edu Plan & Adm Hon NQF: 8 48 38 86 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 

08BERH B.: of Employ & Lab Relations Hons NQF: 8 32 16 48 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 

08BHEC Bachelor of Economics Honours 29 21 50 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 

08BHTH B.:Hospitality&Tourism Mgt. Hons. NQF: 8 4 1 5 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 

08BLSH B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt Honours 68 63 131 1.1% 1.3% 1.2% 

08BOAH Bachelor of Accounting Honours NQF: 8 58 25 83 0.9% 0.5% 0.7% 

08BPGH Bachelor: Public Governance Hons. NQF: 8 32 12 44 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 

08BSPH B.: of Sport Management Honours NQF: 8 8 5 13 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

08BTMH Bachelor of Sust Trans Man Honours 10 12 22 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 

08HBBM B. Business Management Honours NQF: 8  113 41 154 1.8% 0.9% 1.4% 

08HCRJ Bachelor. Criminal Justice Honours NQF: 8 27 11 38 0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 

08HRM Bachelor of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon NQF: 8 54 12 66 0.8% 0.3% 0.6% 
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08MARH Bachelor of Marketing Honours  NQF: 8 50 16 66 0.8% 0.3% 0.6% 

08PDHE Pg Diploma in Higher Education  NQF: 8 65 28 93 1.0% 0.6% 0.8% 

08PDPM Pg-Dip: Procurement Management NQF: 8 164 56 220 2.6% 1.2% 2.0% 

08PGDD Post Graduate Diploma in Development Fin 33 18 51 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 

08PGIM Postgraduate Diploma in Management 46 27 73 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 

09MARK Master of Marketing NQF: 9 21 12 33 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 

09MBA Master of Business Administration NQF: 9 7 7 14 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

09MBH Master of Business Administration NQF: 9 34 38 72 0.5% 0.8% 0.6% 

09MHR Master of Human Resource Mgt 51 13 64 0.8% 0.3% 0.6% 

09MLAC Master of Leadership & Change Mgt NQF: 9 31 17 48 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 

09MLAM M.: Leadership & Change Mgt  NQF: 9 4 10 14 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 

09MLSM M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 9 34 18 52 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 

09MMA Master of Management NQF: 9 39 23 62 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 

09MOAC Master of Accounting 6 7 13 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

09MOAE Master of Applied Econometrics NQF: 9 18 11 29 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 

09MOEL M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF: 9 59 14 73 0.9% 0.3% 0.7% 

09MOHT M.: Hospitality & Tourism Inn Mgt NQF: 9 7 2 9 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

10DPAL Doctor of Philosophy in Applied Ling: NQF: 10 6 4 10 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

Grand Total 6393 4772 11165 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

Table 5.1.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2025 

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number 

Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total 

04NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 297     297 

04NBTA NUST Bridging Programme - TVET Agr  7    7 

05CSDE Cert. in Supervisory Development NQF: 5  41     41 

06DBPM Diploma in Business Process Mgt NQF: 6  21 14   35 

06DTVM Dip: Tvet Management  NQF: 6  30 35   65 

06DTVT Dip: Tvet Trainer NQF: 6  261 215   476 

07BACC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc.)      83 83 

07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7  131 95 85 311 

07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management NQF: 7  239 242 193 674 

07BCAC Bachelor of Accounting (Chartered Acc)  206 162   368 

07BCJP B.: Criminal Justice In Policing NQF: 7  295 220 196 711 

07BCMM Bachelor of Communication  NQF: 7  131 115 126 372 

07BCNA Bachelor of Culinary Arts NQF: 7  29 21 11 61 

07BCOR Bachelor of Crim. Jus. (Cor. Mgmt) NQF: 7  59 51 39 149 

07BECC Bachelor of Economics  221 200   421 

07BECO Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7    4 188 192 

07BENL Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7  101 87 113 301 

07BENT Bachelor of Entrepreneurship  NQF: 7    1 13 14 

07BGAC Bachelor of Accounting  349 454 144 947 

07BHOM Bachelor of Hospitality Management NQF: 7  12 18 15 45 

07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF:  7    4 45 49 

07BMAK Bachelor of Marketing  100 60 50 210 

07BOAC Bachelor Of Accounting NQF:  7      456 456 



15 | P a g e  

 

   

 

07BOEN B.: of Entrepreneurship & Inn Mgt NQF:  7  33 26 7 66 

07BOSM BachelorofSport Management NQF:  7      1 1 

07BPMA BachelorofPublic Management  NQF:  7  113 105 75 293 

07BPSM 
B.:Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 

7 
 

570 348 285 1203 

07BSMN BachelorofSport Management NQF:  7  26 12 14 52 

07BTID B.: Tourism Inn & Development NQF:  7  52 26 37 115 

07BTRA BachelorofTransport Management NQF:  7  229 175 106 510 

07CIMD Cert.: Management Development NQF:  7  36     36 

07DTOA Diploma In The TheoryofAcc.  NQF:  8  5     5 

07HRM BachelorofHuman Resources Mgmt NQF:  7  327 207 134 668 

07HRMB BachelorofHuman Resources Mgmt NQF:  7    2 50 52 

07MARB BachelorofMarketing NQF:  7      37 37 

08BCMH BachelorofCommunication Honours NQF:  8  58     58 

08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF:  8  48     48 

08BEPH 
B. Education In Edu Plan & Adm Hon NQF: 

8 
 

86     86 

08BERH B.:ofEmploy & Lab Relations Hons NQF: 8  37 10 1 48 

08BHEC BachelorofEconomics Honours  50     50 

08BHTH B.:Hospitality&Tourism Mgt. Hons. NQF: 8  5     5 

08BLSH B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt Honours  131     131 

08BOAH BachelorofAccounting Honours NQF: 8  83     83 

08BPGH Bachelor: Public Governance Hons. NQF:  8  44     44 

08BSPH B.:ofSport Management Honours NQF:  8  13     13 

08BTMH BachelorofSust Trans Man Honours  22     22 

08HBBM B. Business Management Honours NQF: 8   154     154 

08HCRJ Bachelor. Criminal Justice Honours NQF: 8  38     38 

08HRM BachelorofHuman Res. Mgmt. Hon NQF:  8  66     66 

08MARH BachelorofMarketing Honours  NQF:  8  66     66 

08PDHE Pg Diploma In Higher Education  NQF:  8  91 2   93 

08PDPM Pg-Dip: Procurement Management NQF:  8  220     220 

08PGDD Post Graduate Diploma In Development Fin  51     51 

08PGIM Postgraduate Diploma In Management  73     73 

09MARK MasterofMarketing NQF:  9  8 25   33 

09MBA MasterofBusiness Administration NQF:  9      14 14 

09MBH MasterofBusiness Administration NQF: 9  36 9 27 72 

09MHR MasterofHuman Resource Mgt  25 39   64 

09MLAC MasterofLeadership & Change Mgt NQF:  9  21 9 18 48 

09MLAM M.: Leadership & Change Mgt  NQF:  9      14 14 

09MLSM M.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF:  9  11 41   52 

09MMA MasterofManagement NQF:  9  29 33   62 

09MOAC MasterofAccounting  13     13 

09MOAE MasterofApplied Econometrics NQF:  9  12 17   29 

09MOEL M.: English & Applied Linguistics NQF:  9  41 32   73 

09MOHT M.: Hospitality & Tourism Inn Mgt NQF:  9  7 2   9 

10DPAL DoctorofPhil In Appl Ling.: NQF: 10  10     10 

Grand Total 297 5172 3119 2577 11165 
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5.2: Faculty of Computing and Informatics  

 

Table 5.2.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2025  

 Department Name  
 Number   Percentage  

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Computer Science 426 1076 1502 42% 53% 49% 

Cyber Security 198 463 661 20% 23% 22% 

India Namibia Centre Exel IT 24 20 44 2% 1% 1% 

Informatics 255 396 651 25% 19% 21% 

Journalism & Media Technology 91 41 132 9% 2% 4% 

Software Engineering 10 47 57 1% 2% 2% 

Grand Total  1004 2043 3047 100% 100% 100% 

   

Table 5.2.2: Enrolment per Offering Type by Sex, 2025  

 Offering Type  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Fulltime  726 1611 2337 72% 79% 77% 

Parttime  278 432 710 28% 21% 23% 

Grand Total  1004 2043 3047 100% 100% 100% 

  

Table 5.2.3: Enrolment per Qualification by Sex, 2025 

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

07BAIT Bachelor of Informatics NQF:7 144 295 439 14.3% 14.4% 14.4% 

07BCCS B.Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF:7 5 7 12 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 

07BCCY B.Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF:7 177 415 592 17.6% 20.3% 19.4% 

07BCMS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF:7 397 993 1390 39.5% 48.6% 45.6% 

07BCSS Bachelor of Computer Science  1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

07BJOU B.: Journalism & Media Technology NQF:7 64 26 90 6.4% 1.3% 3.0% 

07CBDT Cert: Big Data Technologies NQF:7 11 9 20 1.1% 0.4% 0.7% 

07CEHI Cert: Ethical Hacking & Info. Sec. NQF:7 13 11 24 1.3% 0.5% 0.8% 

08BCHS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Soft. Dev. NQF:8 8 20 28 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 

08BCNH B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Comm. Netw 8 28 36 0.8% 1.4% 1.2% 

08BHDS B.Comp. Sc. Hons.: Dig. Forensics NQF:8 8 14 22 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 

08BHIF B.Comp. Sc. Hons.: Infor. Secur.  NQF:8 8 27 35 0.8% 1.3% 1.1% 

08BIFB B. Informatics Hons (Bus. Infor) NQF:8 25 34 59 2.5% 1.7% 1.9% 

08BJOH B.: Journ. & Media Tech Honours  NQF:8 13  13 1.3% 0.0% 0.4% 

08HBCS Bachelorofcomp. SC.HONS.: Soft. DEV. 2 27 29 0.2% 1.3% 1.0% 

08PGIN Postgrad. Cert.: Informatics (Isa) NQF:8 16 21 37 1.6% 1.0% 1.2% 
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09MACS Master of Computer Science NQF:9 17 41 58 1.7% 2.0% 1.9% 

09MADS Master of Data Science NQF:9 48 33 81 4.8% 1.6% 2.7% 

09MAIN Master of Informatics NQF:9 19 9 28 1.9% 0.4% 0.9% 

09MJMT Master: Journalism & Media Tech. NQF: 9 14 15 29 1.4% 0.7% 1.0% 

10DPCS D.Phil.: Computer Science NQF:10 4 13 17 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 

10DPIN D.Phil.: Informatics NQF:10 3 4 7 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total 1004 2043 3047 100% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

Table 5.2.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2025 

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total 

07BAIT Bachelor of Informatics NQF: 7 142 173 124 439 

07BCCS B.Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7   12 12 

07BCCY B.Comp. Sc. in Cyber Security NQF: 7 241 165 186 592 

07BCMS Bachelor of Computer Science NQF: 7 598 412 380 1390 

07BCSS Bachelor of Computer Science 1   1 

07BJOU B.: Journalism & Media Technology NQF: 7 33 28 29 90 

07CBDT Cert: Big Data Technologies NQF: 7 20   20 

07CEHI Cert: Ethical Hacking & Info. Sec. NQF:7 24   24 

08BCHS B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Soft. Dev. NQF: 8 28   28 

08BCNH B. Comp. Sc. Hons.: Comm. Netw 36   36 

08BHDS B.Comp. Sc. Hons.: Dig. Forensics NQF: 8 22   22 

08BHIF B.Comp. Sc. Hons.: Infor. Secur.  NQF: 8 35   35 

08BIFB B. Informatics Hons (Bus. Infor) NQF: 8 59   59 

08BJOH B.: Journ. & Media Tech Honours  NQF: 8 13   13 

08HBCS Bachelorofcomp. SC.Hons.: Soft. Dev. 29   29 

08PGIN Postgrad. Cert.: Informatics (Isa) NQF:8 37   37 

09MACS Master of Computer Science NQF: 9 36 17 5 58 

09MADS Master of Data Science NQF: 9 29 52  81 

09MAIN Master of informatics NQF: 9 17 9 2 28 

09MJMT Master: Journalism & Media Tech. NQF: 12 17  29 

10DPCS D.Phil.: Computer Science NQF: 10 8 7 2 17 

10DPIN D.Phil.: Informatics NQF: 10 2 2 3 7 

Grand Total  1422 882 743 3047 
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5.3: Faculty of Engineering & Built Environment  

Table 5.3.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2025  

Department Name  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Architec, Planning & Construc 226 300 526 20.0% 14.2% 16.2% 

Civil, Mining & Process Engin 284 393 677 25.2% 18.6% 20.9% 

Dean:  Engineer & The Built En 92 221 313 8.1% 10.5% 9.7% 

Land & Spatial Sciences 242 336 578 21.4% 15.9% 17.8% 

Mech, Indus & Elec Engineer 285 864 1149 25.2% 40.9% 35.4% 

Grand Total 1129 2114 3243 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

 

Table 5.3.2 Enrolment per Offering Type by Sex, 2025 

Offering Type  
Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Distance  7 19 26 0.6% 0.9% 0.8% 

Fulltime  1086 2041 3127 96.2% 96.5% 96.4% 

Parttime  36 54 90 3.2% 2.6% 2.8% 

Grand Total  1129 2114 3243 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

  

Table 5.3.3: Enrolment per Qualification by Sex, 2025  

Qualificati

on Code  
Qualification Name  

 Number  Percentage  

Female Male  Total  
Femal

e  
Male  Total  

04SMET 
Intro To Sc, Tech, Engineering & 

Maths 
92 221 313 8.1% 10.5% 9.7% 

06DGEO Diploma In Geomatics NQF: 6 9 37 46 0.8% 1.8% 1.4% 

06DIPS Diploma In Property Studies NQF: 6 20 24 44 1.8% 1.1% 1.4% 

06DPRS  Diploma In Property Studies NQF: 6 3 10 13 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 

07BARC Bachelor Of Architecture NQF: 7 32 62 94 2.8% 2.9% 2.9% 

07BECV B. Tech.: Civil Engineering NQF: 7 51 90 141 4.5% 4.3% 4.3% 

07BELL B. Tech: Electronic EngineeringNQF:7 15 34 49 1.3% 1.6% 1.5% 

07BGEI B.Geoinformation Technology  NQF: 7 23 41 64 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 

07BGEO Bachelor of Geomatics NQF: 7 12 19 31 1.1% 0.9% 1.0% 

07BLAM 
Bachelor Of Land Administration 

NQF: 7 
88 86 174 7.8% 4.1% 5.4% 

07BMEC B.Tech.: Mechanical Engineering 37 170 207 3.3% 8.0% 6.4% 

07BOQS 
Bachelor Of Quantity Surveying NQF: 

7 
33 45 78 2.9% 2.1% 2.4% 

07BORR 
B.: Regional And Rural Development 

NQF:7 
26 42 68 2.3% 2.0% 2.1% 

07BPEN B. Tech.: Power Engineering NQF: 7 40 162 202 3.5% 7.7% 6.2% 
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07BQTS Bachelor of Quantity Surveying 16 16 32 1.4% 0.8% 1.0% 

07BRAR 
B.: Regional & Rural Development 

NQF: 7 
13 21 34 1.2% 1.0% 1.0% 

07BTAR 
Bachelor of Town & Reg. Planning 

NQF: 7 
23 25 48 2.0% 1.2% 1.5% 

07BURP 
B.: Urban and Regional Planning NQF: 

7 
38 31 69 3.4% 1.5% 2.1% 

08BARH B.: Architecture Honours NQF: 8 7 10 17 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 

08BCEN B.Eng. In Civil Engineering NQF:  8 46 88 134 4.1% 4.2% 4.1% 

08BECE B.: Engineering In Chemical Eng. 84 94 178 7.4% 4.4% 5.5% 

08BEEP B.Eng.: Electrical Power Eng. NQF: 8 68 184 252 6.0% 8.7% 7.8% 

08BEET B.Eng.: Electronics & Telecom. NQF:8 9 26 35 0.8% 1.2% 1.1% 

08BEME B.Eng.Mechanical Engineering  NQF:8 41 179 220 3.6% 8.5% 6.8% 

08BEMT B.: Engineering in Metallurgy NQF: 8 26 21 47 2.3% 1.0% 1.4% 

08BHLA 
B.: Land Administration Honours 

NQF: 8 
9 15 24 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 

08BIND B.Eng.: Industrial Engineering NQF: 8 18 31 49 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 

08BMEG Engineering in Mining NQF: 8 41 64 105 3.6% 3.0% 3.2% 

08BOPS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 52 65 117 4.6% 3.1% 3.6% 

08BPRS Bachelor of Property Studies NQF: 8 19 30 49 1.7% 1.4% 1.5% 

08BQSH 
Bachelor of Quantity Surveying 

Honours 
8 14 22 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 

08BRRD Bachelor of Reg. & Rural Dev. Hons   3 3 0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 

08BURP Bachelorofurb. & Reg. Planning Hons. 9 5 14 0.8% 0.2% 0.4% 

08GEOH 
Bachelor of Geomatics Honours  NQF: 

8 
4 4 8 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 

08HBGI 
Bachelor of Geoinfo. Tech. Honours 

NQF:8 
3 5 8 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 

09-Mar Master of Architecture NQF: 9 10 15 25 0.9% 0.7% 0.8% 

09MECE Master of Eng. In Civil Engineering 1 4 5 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 

09MEEN 
Master: Environmental Engineering 

NQF: 9 
16 12 28 1.4% 0.6% 0.9% 

09MIEN 
Master of Industrial Engineering NQF: 

9 
13 25 38 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 

09MIWR 
Master: Int. Water Resources Mngt 

NQF: 9 
12 8 20 1.1% 0.4% 0.6% 

09MMET Master of Eng. Metallurgy NQF: 9 3 4 7 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 

09MOEN 
M.: Engineering In Mining Eng. NQF: 

9 
4 7 11 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 

09MOSS Master of Spatial Science  NQF: 9 6 8 14 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 

09MSES 
M.: Sustainable Energy Systems NQF: 

9 
35 42 77 3.1% 2.0% 2.4% 

10DPSS D.Phil.: Spatial Science NQF: 10 5 3 8 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 

10DRPE D.Phil. In Engineering NQF: 10 7 5 12 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 

35BCUR B.Tech. In Civil Engineering (Urban)   1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

35BMEC 
Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical 

Eng 
  1 1 0.0% 0.05% 0.03% 

35BPEN Bachelor of Technology in Power Eng 2 5 7 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total  1129 2114 3243 100.0% 100% 100.0% 

  

 



20 | P a g e  

  

 

  

 

Table 5.3.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2025  

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number  

Year 0  Year 1  Year 2  Year 3  Year 4  Total  

04SMET 
Intro To Sc, Tech, 

Engineering & Maths 
313         313 

06DGEO 
Diploma in Geomatics NQF: 

6 
  16 17 13   46 

06DIPS 
Diploma in Property Studies 

NQF: 6 
  17 27     44 

06DPRS 
 Diploma in Property Studies 

NQF: 6 
    13     13 

07BARC 
Bachelor Of Architecture 

NQF: 7 
  31 30 33   94 

07BECV 
B. Tech.: Civil Engineering 

NQF: 7 
  55 21 22 43 141 

07BELL 
B. Tech: Electronic 

Engineering NQF: 7 
  20 14 6 9 49 

07BGEI 
B.: Geoinformation 

Technology  NQF: 7 
  28 12 24   64 

07BGEO 
Bachelor of Geomatics NQF: 

7 
  13 5 13   31 

07BLAM 
Bachelor of Land 

Administration  NQF: 7 
  80 37 57   174 

07BMEC 
B.Tech.: Mechanical 

Engineering 
  111 41 7 48 207 

07BOQS 
Bachelor of Quantity 

Surveying NQF: 7 
    36 42   78 

07BORR 
B.: Regional And Rural 

Development NQF:7 
  34 34     68 

07BPEN 
B. Tech.: Power Engineering 

NQF: 7 
  102 26 23 51 202 

07BQTS 
Bachelor of Quantity 

Surveying 
  32       32 

07BRAR 
B.: Regional & Rural 

Development NQF: 7 
      34   34 

07BTAR 
Bachelor of Town & Reg. 

Planning NQF: 7 
    5 43   48 

07BURP 
B.: Urban And Regional 

Planning NQF: 7 
  36 33     69 

08BARH 
B.: Architecture Honours 

NQF: 8 
  17       17 

08BCEN 
B.Eng. In Civil Engineering 

NQF:  8 
  47 28 24 35 134 

08BECE 
B.: Engineering In Chemical 

Eng. 
  81 57 17 23 178 

08BEEP 
B.Eng.: Electrical Power Eng. 

NQF: 8 
  140 47 26 39 252 

08BEET 
B.Eng.: Electronics & 

Telecom. NQF: 8 
  16 5 6 8 35 

08BEME 
B.Eng.: Mechanical 

Engineering  NQF: 8 
  90 54 35 41 220 

08BEMT 
B.: Engineering In 

Metallurgy NQF: 8 
  23 11 6 7 47 
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08BHLA 
B.: Land Administration 

Honours NQF: 8 
  24       24 

08BIND 
B.Eng.: Industrial 

Engineering NQF: 8 
  21 17 7 4 49 

08BMEG 
Bachelor of Engineering In 

Mining NQF: 8 
  54 25 18 8 105 

08BOPS 
Bachelor of Property Studies 

NQF: 8 
  55 31 31   117 

08BPRS 
Bachelor of Property Studies 

NQF: 8 
      4 45 49 

08BQSH 
Bachelorofquantity 

SURVEYING HONOURS 
  22       22 

08BRRD 
Bachelor of Reg. & Rural 

Dev. Hons 
  3       3 

08BURP 
Bachelor of Urb. & Reg. 

Planning Hons. 
  14       14 

08GEOH 
Bachelor of Geomatics 

Honours  NQF: 8 
  8       8 

08HBGI 
Bachelor of Geoinfo. Tech. 

Honours NQF:8 
  8       8 

09-Mar 
Master of Architecture NQF: 

9 
  11 14     25 

09MECE 
Master of Eng. In Civil 

Engineering 
  5       5 

09MEEN 
Master: Environmental 

Engineering NQF: 9 
  4 24     28 

09MIEN 
Master of Industrial 

Engineering NQF: 9 
  15 23     38 

09MIWR 
Master: Int. Water Resources 

Mngt NQF: 9 
  11 9     20 

09MMET 
Master of Eng. Metallurgy 

NQF: 9 
  5 2     7 

09MOEN 
M.: Engineering In Mining 

Eng. NQF: 9 
  11       11 

09MOSS 
Master of Spatial Science  

NQF: 9 
  13   1   14 

09MSES 
M.: Sustainable Energy 

Systems NQF: 9 
  40 37     77 

10DPSS 
D.Phil.: Spatial Science NQF: 

10 
  5   2 1 8 

10DRPE 
D.Phil. In Engineering NQF: 

10 
  2 1 7 2 12 

35BCUR 
B.Tech. In Civil Engineering 

(Urban) 
        1 1 

35BMEC 
Bachelor of Technology In 

Mechanical Eng 
        1 1 

35BPEN 
Bachelor of Technology In 

Power Eng 
        7 7 

Grand Total   313 1320 736 501 373 3243 
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5.4: Faculty of Health, Natural Resources & Applied Sciences  

Table 5.4.1: Enrolment per Department by Sex, 2025 

Department Name  
Number  Percentage  

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Agri Sciences & Agribusiness 209 266 475 14% 26% 19% 

Biology, Chemistry & Physics 324 155 479 22% 15% 19% 

Clinical Health Sciences 344 129 473 23% 12% 19% 

Maths & Stats & Actuarial Scie 153 229 382 10% 22% 15% 

Natural Resource Sciences 167 130 297 11% 12% 12% 

Preventative Health Sciences 278 133 411 19% 13% 16% 

Grand Total  1475 1042 2517 100% 100% 100% 

  

Table 5.4.2 Enrolment per offering Type b Sex, 2025  

Offering Type  
Number Percentage 

Female  Male Total Female Male Total 

Fulltime  1438 997 2435 97% 96% 97% 

Parttime  37 45 82 3% 4% 3% 

Grand Total  1475 1042 2517 100% 100% 100% 

 

Table 5.4.3: Enrolment per Qualification by Sex, 2025 

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number  Percentage  

Female Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

07BAGA B.Sc.: Agriculture NQF: 7 155 214 369 10.5% 20.5% 14.7% 

07BASC Bachelor of Science 180 87 267 12.2% 8.3% 10.6% 

07BHOR 

Bachelor of Science: Horticulture 

NQF: 
23 30 53 1.6% 2.9% 2.1% 

07BNRS 

Bachelor of Nat Res Mgmt. 

NQF:7 
125 103 228 8.5% 9.9% 9.1% 

07BOEM 

Bachelor of Emergency Medical 

Care 
18 15 33 1.2% 1.4% 1.3% 

07BOMC 

Bachelor of Emergency Medical 

Care NQF:7 
28 27 55 1.9% 2.6% 2.2% 

07BOSC Bachelor of Science  NQF: 7 84 42 126 5.7% 4.0% 5.0% 

07BSAM 

B.Sc.: Applied Maths & 

Statistics NQF: 7 
133 208 341 9.0% 20.0% 13.5% 

07BSHM 

B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems 

Mngt. NQF: 7 
55 40 95 3.7% 3.8% 3.8% 

08BAPC 

B.Sc.: Honours (Applied 

Chemistry) 
10 2 12 0.7% 0.2% 0.5% 

08BAPP 

B.Sc.: Honours (Applied 

Physics) 
9 3 12 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 
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08BBIO B.Sc.: Honours (Biotechnology) 11 2 13 0.7% 0.2% 0.5% 

08BENS 

Bachelor of Environ. Health 

Sciences 
162 74 236 11.0% 7.1% 9.4% 

08BMCH 

B.: Emergency Medical Care 

Hons  NQF: 8 
6 10 16 0.4% 1.0% 0.6% 

08BMED 

Bachelor of Medical Laboratory 

Sciences 
108 35 143 7.3% 3.4% 5.7% 

08BMLS 

B.: Medical Laboratory Science 

NQF: 8 
157 41 198 10.6% 3.9% 7.9% 

08BNRH 

B. Nat. Res. Mgmt Hons in Nat 

Cons NQF:8 
15 9 24 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 

08BOHN 

Bachelor of Human Nutrition 

NQF: 8 
41 11 52 2.8% 1.1% 2.1% 

08BSAH 

B.Sc.: Hons In Agriculture  

NQF: 8 
25 17 42 1.7% 1.6% 1.7% 

08BSCH 

B.Sc.: Honours (Applied 

Biology) 
3 5 8 0.2% 0.5% 0.3% 

08BSHH 

B.Sc. Hons.: Health Info Sys 

Mgt  NQF: 8 
9 4 13 0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 

08BSHM 

B.Sc.: Hons. Applied 

Mathematics  NQF: 8 
3 3 6 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 

08BSHS 

B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Statistics  

NQF: 8 
10 11 21 0.7% 1.1% 0.8% 

09MAGB 

Master of Agribusiness 

Management NQF: 9 
6 5 11 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 

09MHSC 

Master of Health Sciences  NQF: 

9 
27 1 28 1.8% 0.1% 1.1% 

09MNRT 

Master of Natural Resources 

Mgmt NQF: 9 
18 10 28 1.2% 1.0% 1.1% 

09MSMS 

M.: Science in Applied 

Mathematics NQF:9 
5 2 7 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 

09MSNA 

M.Sc.: Natural & Applied 

Science  NQF: 9 
21 7 28 1.4% 0.7% 1.1% 

09MSST 

M.: Science In Applied Statistics 

NQF: 9 
  2 2 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 

10DNAS 

D.Phil.: Natural and Applied 

Sciences 
6 7 13 0.4% 0.7% 0.5% 

10DNRS 

D.Phil.: Natural Resource Sc. 

NQF: 10 
9 8 17 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 

10DOHS D.Phil: Health Sciences NQF:10 11 4 15 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 

10DPSC Doctor of Philosophy: Statistics   1 1 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 

10DPSM 

Doctor of Philosophy in Maths 

NQF: 10 
2 2 4 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 

Grand Total  1475 1042 2517 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 5.4.4: Enrolment per Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2025 

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number 

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Total 

07BAGA B.Sc.: Agriculture NQF: 7 145 120 104  369 

07BASC Bachelor of Science     154 113   267 

07BHOR Bachelor of Science: Horticulture NQF:       11 17 25  53 

07BNRS Bachelor of Nat Res Mgmt. NQF:7      120 77 31  228 

07BOEM Bachelor of Emergency Medical Care       33    33 

07BOMC Bachelor of Emergency Medical Care NQF:7  17 38  55 

07BOSC BACHELOR of SCIENCE NQF: 7   126  126 

07BSAM B.Sc.: Applied Maths & Statistics NQF: 7     139 106 96  341 

07BSHM B.Sc.: Health Info. Systems Mngt. NQF: 7 24 27 44  95 

08BAPC B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Chemistry)     12    12 

08BAPP B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Physics)    12    12 

08BBIO B.Sc.: Honours (Biotechnology)    13    13 

08BENS Bachelor of Environ. Health Sciences     76 66 55 39 236 

08BMCH B.: Emergency Medical Care Hons  NQF: 8     13 3   16 

08BMED Bachelor of Medical Laboratory Sciences 143    143 

08BMLS B.: Medical Laboratory Science NQF: 8  96 60 42 198 

08BNRH B. Nat. Res. Mgmt Hons In Nat Cons NQF:8     24    24 

08BOHN Bachelor of Human Nutrition NQF: 8  12 22 18 52 

08BSAH B.Sc.: Hons In Agriculture  NQF: 8 42    42 

08BSCH B.Sc.: Honours (Applied Biology) 8    8 

08BSHH B.Sc. Hons.: Health Info Sys Mgt  NQF: 8 13    13 

08BSHM B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Mathematics  NQF: 8 6    6 

08BSHS B.Sc.: Hons. Applied Statistics  NQF: 8 21    21 

09MAGB Master of Agribusiness Management NQF: 9 8 3   11 

09MHSC Master of Health Sciences  NQF: 9 10 13 5  28 

09MNRT Master of Natural Resources Mgmt NQF: 9 17 6 5  28 

09MSMS M.: Science In Applied Mathematics NQF:9 5 1 1  7 

09MSNA M.Sc.: Natural & Applied Science  NQF: 9 14 6 8  28 

09MSST M.: Science In Applied Statistics NQF: 9 2    2 

10DNAS D.Phil.: Natural And Applied Sciences 8 5   13 

10DNRS D.Phil.: Natural Resource Sc. NQF: 10 1 1 15  17 

10DOHS D.Phil: Health Sciences NQF:10 5 5 5  15 

10DPSC Doctor of Philosophy: Statistics 1    1 

10DPSM Doctor of Philosophy In Maths NQF: 10 1 1  2 4 

Grand Total  1081 695 640 101 2517 
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6. CENTRE OF OPEN AND LIFELONG LEARNING (COLL) 

 

Table 6.1: Enrolment per Distance Centre by Sex, 2025  

 Campus Name  
Number  Percentage  

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

City Campus 498 281 779 52% 45% 49% 

Eenhana Campus 127 84 211 13% 13% 13% 

Gobabis 13 13 26 1% 2% 2% 

Katima Mulilo 41 43 84 4% 7% 5% 

Keetmanshoop 27 25 52 3% 4% 3% 

Luderitz 29 40 69 3% 6% 4% 

Otjiwarongo 50 17 67 5% 3% 4% 

Rundu 45 53 98 5% 8% 6% 

Tsumeb 35 25 60 4% 4% 4% 

Walvis Bay 92 50 142 10% 8% 9% 

Grand Total 957 631 1588 100% 100% 100% 

 

 

Table 6.2: Enrolment per Qualification Type by Sex, 2025   

Qualification Type  
  Number      Percentage    

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

Bachelor Degree 722 426 1148 75.4% 67.5% 72.3% 

Honours Degree 50 22 72 5.2% 3.5% 4.5% 

InSTEM 2 13 15 0.2% 2.1% 0.9% 

Masters Degree 5 6 11 0.5% 1.0% 0.7% 

NUST Bridging Programme 2   2 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 

Undergraduate Diploma 176 164 340 18.4% 26.0% 21.4% 

Grand Total 957 631 1588 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
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Table 6.3: Enrolment per Distance Centre, Sex by Period of Study, 2025   

Campus Name  Gender  
Number  

Year 0  Year 1  Year 2  Year 3  Total  

CITY CAMPUS 

  

FAMALE   135 137 226 498 

MALE   65 94 122 281 

CITY CAMPUS Total    200 231 348 779 

EENHANA CAMPUS 

  

FAMALE   38 56 33 127 

MALE   22 41 21 84 

EENHANA CAMPUS Total    60 97 54 211 

GOBABIS 

  

FAMALE   6 3 4 13 

MALE   7 1 5 13 

GOBABIS Total    13 4 9 26 

KATIMA MULILO 

  

FAMALE   24 12 5 41 

MALE   24 12 7 43 

KATIMA MULILO Total    48 24 12 84 

KEETMANSHOOP 

  

FAMALE   8 10 9 27 

MALE   10 8 7 25 

KEETMANSHOOP Total    18 18 16 52 

LUDERITZ 

  

FAMALE 2 22 1 4 29 

MALE 13 25 1 1 40 

LUDERITZ Total  15 47 2 5 69 

OTJIWARONGO 

  

FAMALE   16 15 19 50 

MALE   8 5 4 17 

OTJIWARONGO Total    24 20 23 67 

RUNDU 

  

FAMALE   22 15 8 45 

MALE   24 17 12 53 

RUNDU Total    46 32 20 98 

TSUMEB 

  

FAMALE   17 9 9 35 

MALE   9 12 4 25 

TSUMEB Total    26 21 13 60 

WALVIS BAY 

  

FAMALE   23 30 39 92 

MALE   18 13 19 50 

WALVIS BAY Total   41 43 58 142 

GRAND TOTAL  15 523 492 558 1588 
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 Table 6.4: Enrolment per Faculty, Qualification Name by Sex, 2025   

Faculty 

Name  

Qualific

ation 

Code  

Qualification Name  
Number  Percentage  

Female  Male  Total  Female  Male  Total  

Commerc

e, Human 

Sciences 

& Edu 

04NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 2 0 2 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 

06DTVM Dip: Tvet Management  NQF: 6 24 22 46 2.5% 3.5% 2.9% 

06DTVT Dip: Tvet Trainer NQF: 6 152 142 294 15.9% 22.5% 18.5% 

07BBIA 
B.: Business & Information Admin 

NQF: 7 
87 19 106 9.1% 3.0% 6.7% 

07BBMN 
Bachelor of Business Management 

NQF:7 
113 77 190 11.8% 12.2% 12.0% 

07BCMM Bachelor of Communication NQF: 7 61 16 77 6.4% 2.5% 4.8% 

07BECO Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7 16 17 33 1.7% 2.7% 2.1% 

07BENL 
Bachelor of English & Linguistics 

NQF: 7 
46 13 59 4.8% 2.1% 3.7% 

07BLSC 
B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt 

NQF: 7 
14 13 27 1.5% 2.1% 1.7% 

07BOAC Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7 64 37 101 6.7% 5.9% 6.4% 

07BPMA 
Bachelor of Public Management  

NQF: 7 
41 27 68 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 

07BPSM 
B.:Procurement & Supply Chain 

Mgmt NQF:7 
104 96 200 10.9% 15.2% 12.6% 

07BSMN 
Bachelor of Sport Management 

NQF: 7 
5 5 10 0.5% 0.8% 0.6% 

07BTRA 
Bachelor of Transport Management 

NQF: 7 
22 53 75 2.3% 8.4% 4.7% 

07HRM 
Bachelor of Human Resources 

Mgmt NQF: 7 
112 39 151 11.7% 6.2% 9.5% 

07HRMB 
Bachelor of Human Resources 

Mgmt NQF: 7 
28 8 36 2.9% 1.3% 2.3% 

07MARB Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7 9 6 15 0.9% 1.0% 0.9% 

08BENG 
B: English & Linguistics Honours 

NQF: 8 
7 3 10 0.7% 0.5% 0.6% 

08BERH 
B.:of Employ & Lab Relations Hons 

NQF:8 
1   1 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 

08BLSH 
B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt 

Honours 
9 10 19 0.9% 1.6% 1.2% 

08HBBM 
B. Business Management Honours 

NQF:8  
25 7 32 2.6% 1.1% 2.0% 

08HRM 
Bachelor of Human Res. MGMT. 

Hon NQF: 8 
8 2 10 0.8% 0.3% 0.6% 

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu Total 950 612 1562 99.3% 97.0% 98.4% 

Engineeri

ng & 

Built 

Environ  

04SMET 
Intro To Sc, Tech, Engineering & 

Maths 
2 13 15 0.2% 2.1% 0.9% 

09MSES 
M.: Sustainable Energy Systems 

NQF: 9 
5 6 11 0.5% 1.0% 0.7% 

Engineering & Built Environ  Total 7 19 26 0.7% 3.0% 1.6% 

Grand Total 957 631 1588 100% 100% 100% 
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Table 6.5: Enrolment per Faculty, Qualification Name by Period of Study, 2025  

Faculty 

Name 

Qualification 

Code  
Qualification Name  

Number  

Year 

0  

Year 

1  

Year 

2  

Year 

3  
Total  

Commerce, 

Human 

Sciences & 

Edu 

04NBPR NUST Bridging Programme 2       2 

06DTVM Dip: Tvet Management  NQF: 6   18 28   46 

06DTVT Dip: Tvet Trainer NQF: 6   143 151   294 

07BBIA B.: Business & Information Admin NQF: 7   32 38 36 106 

07BBMN Bachelor of Business Management NQF:7   51 77 62 190 

07BCMM Bachelor of Communication  NQF: 7   18 21 38 77 

07BECO Bachelor of Economics NQF: 7       33 33 

07BENL Bachelor of English & Linguistics NQF: 7   17 13 29 59 

07BLSC B.: Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF: 7     4 23 27 

07BOAC Bachelor of Accounting NQF: 7       101 101 

07BPMA Bachelor Of Public Management  NQF: 7   20 19 29 68 

07BPSM B.:Procurement & Supply Chain Mgmt NQF:7   66 66 68 200 

07BSMN Bachelor of Sport Management NQF: 7   3 2 5 10 

07BTRA Bachelor of Transport Management NQF: 7   26 21 28 75 

07HRM Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7   44 52 55 151 

07HRMB Bachelor of Human Resources Mgmt NQF: 7       36 36 

07MARB Bachelor of Marketing NQF: 7       15 15 

08BENG B: English & Linguistics Honours NQF: 8   10     10 

08BERH B.: of Employ & Lab Relations Hons NQF:8   1     1 

08BLSH B.: Log & Supply Chain Mgt Honours   19     19 

08HBBM B. Business Management Honours NQF:8    32     32 

08HRM Bachelor of Human Res. Mgmt. Hon NQF: 8   10     10 

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu Total 2 510 492 558 1562 

Engineering 

& Built 

Environ  

04SMET Intro To Sc, Tech, Engineering & Maths 15       15 

09MSES M.: Sustainable Energy Systems NQF: 9   11     11 

Engineering & Built Environ  Total 15 11     26 

Grand Total 17 521 492 558 1588 
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 7. SHORT COURSES, EXTERNAL QUALIFICATIONS AND NON-DEGREE 

PURPOSES    

  

7.1: Enrolment per Faculty Name, Qualification Name by Sex, 2025 

  

Faculty 

Name 

Qualification 

Code 
Qualification Name 

Number Percentage 

Female Male Total Female Male Total 

Commerce, 

Human 

Sciences & 

Edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

03PCLS 
Pract Cert in Log, 

Supply Chain and Oper 
3 6 9 6% 14% 10% 

04CIPM 

Certificate in 

Procurement Mgmt  

NQF: 4 

11 5 16 21% 12% 17% 

05PCSM 
Prof Cert in Supply 

Chain & Oper Manag 
5 9 14 10% 21% 15% 

06APDS 
Adv Prof Diploma in 

Supply Chain Netw 
4 1 5 8% 2% 5% 

07BISC 
B.Com International 

Supply Chain Man 
2  2 4% 0% 2% 

BSCC 
Basic Skills Chef's 

Certificate 
1  1 2% 0% 1% 

FNLAFR 
Short Courses - 

Afrikaans 
6 6 12 12% 14% 13% 

FNLENG Short Courses - English 1  1 2% 0% 1% 

FNLGER Short Courses - German 7 7 14 13% 17% 15% 

Commerce, Human Sciences & Edu Total 40 34 74 77% 81% 79% 

Office of 

the 

Registrar 

999NDP Non-Degree Purposes 12 8 20 23% 19% 21% 

Office of the Registrar Total 12 8 20 23% 19% 21% 

Grand Total 52 42 94 100% 100% 100% 
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